

## **ALL INDIA** BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED **EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION**

Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President **Subhasis Mitra** Mob:094320 01010 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

S. Sivakumar Mob:097737 60445

E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

General Secretary

Financial Secretary Ramnath Chhabra

Mob: :09868231711 E-mail:fsaibsnleachg@gmail.com

Dated: 21.08.2020

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/DIR(HR)/2020/

To The Director (HR), **BSNL** Board. New Delhi-110001

Consideration of request transfers and relieving the SDEs(T), AGMs Subject:

and AOs from Corporate Office to their Home Circles- regarding.

## Respected Sir,

We would like to draw your kind attention on the above cited subject. In this regard, it is submitted that we had requested the Management several times for the past six months to consider the request transfers of AGMs, SDEs and AOs working in BSNL Corporate Office, who have already completed more than Two Years' Service.

It is pertinent to mention here that while we had discussed with Director (HR) and PGM (Pers.) during the Month of May and June 2020, it was assured that these request transfers will be considered after getting substitutes by calling for options from other Circles. The options have already been called for and sufficient number of options has been received in BSNL Corporate Office. Meanwhile, due to Membership Verification guidelines, the request transfer orders were not issued and held up. Since the MV Process is completed, the above said request transfers may kindly be considered on humanitarian grounds.

In view of the foregoing, we would request your good self to kindly consider all the pending request transfers in the Cadre of AGM, SDE and AO sympathetically so that they can join with their family in the Covid-19 Pandemic Situation as their Families are residing in their Home Circles and feel isolated and humiliated.

With Kind Regards,

Yours Sincerely

B. Sistreman

(S. Sivakumar) **General Secretary** 

## Copy for favour of kind information & necessary action to:

- 1. Director (Finance), BSNL Board, New Delhi-110001
- 2. PGM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, New Delhi-110001